[[COUNCIL NAME: BELFAST CITY COUNCIL

Record of Councillors' and Committee Members' Allowances funded by Council relating to the period 2023/2024

Table 1

The following records allowances for 2023/24, paid under Part 3 of the Local Government Finance Act (NI) 2011 and the Local Government (Payments to Councillors) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2019. Allowances paid directly to councillors by other bodies, such as by Policing &
Community Support Services, which are not made under this legislation are not included, even where councillors are representing the Council.

No. Initials Surname
1 B Anglin

2 C Beattie

3 D Bell

4 C Black

5 C Bower

6 N Bradley

7 R Brooks

8 T Brooks

9 S Bunting

10 C Canavan
11 A Carson

12 F Cobain

13 M Collins

14 MJ Collins

15 S Copeland
16 S de Faoite
17 P Doherty

18 M Donnelly
19 P Donnelly
20 R-M Donnelly
21 J Doran

22 G Dorrian

23 D Douglas
24 S Douglas
25 J Duffy

26 F Ferguson
27 B Ferguson
28 A Flynn

29 M Garrett

30 J Gormley
31 A Groogan
32 T Haire

33 E Hanvey

34 B Heading
35 C Howard

36 J Hussey

37 B Hutchinson
38 M Kelly

39 T Kelly

40 J Kyle

41 J Lawlor

42 M Long

43 D Lyons

44 JJ Magee

45 J Maghie

46 C Maskey
47 F McAteer
48 G McAteer
49 A McCabe
50 C McCann
51 A McCormick
52 F McCoubrey
53 D McCullough
54 P McCusker
55 E McDonough-Brown
56 R McDowell
57 C McKay

58 G McKeown
59 | McLaughlin
60 R McLaughlin
61 R McMullan
62 R Murphy

63 M Murray

64 S Nelson

65 A Newton

66 C Nic Bhranair
67 M O'Hara

68 T O'Neill

69 J Rodgers
70 T Sandford
71 B Smyth

72 G Spratt

73 N Thompson
74 N Verner

75 S Walsh

76 C Whyte

76

77

78

Total

Dates of Office

(to be completed if not
councillor for full year - e.g.
01/06/2023 to 30/09/2023)

from 23/05/2023

from 23/05/2023

from 23/05/2023
from 23/05/2023

until 22/05/2023

from 23/05/2023

from 23/05/2023

until 22/05/2023
from 23/05/2023

until 22/05/2023
from 23/05/2023
until 26/02/2024
until 22/05/2023
until 22/05/2023
until 22/05/2023
until 22/05/2023
until 22/05/2023
until 22/05/2023

until 22/05/2023
from 23/05/2023

from 23/05/2023

from 23/05/2023

from 23/05/2023
from 26/02/2024

from 23/05/2023

until 22/05/2023
from 23/05/2023
until 22/05/2023
from 23/05/2023

until 22/05/2023

until 22/05/2023
until 22/05/2023

Basic

Allowance

£

13,280
15,486
13,280
15,486
15,486
15,486
13,280
13,280
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486

2,206
15,486
15,486
15,486
13,280
15,486
13,280
15,486
15,486

2,206
13,280
15,486
15,486

2,206
13,280
15,486
15,486
14,196
15,486

2,206
15,486

2,206

2,206

2,206

2,206

2,206
15,486

2,206
13,280
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
13,280
15,486
15,486
15,486
13,280
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
13,280

1,424
15,486
13,280
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486
15,486

2,206
13,280

2,206
13,280
15,486

2,206
15,486

2,206

2,206
15,486
15,486
15,486

929,294

Special
Responsibility
Allowance

Chairperson/ Vice
Mayor Chairperson/
Allowance Deputy Mayor
Allowance

7,354

4,519 6,283
4,307

5,687

778
2,260
3,388
4,181
2,708
2,260

4,519

840

207
563

5,088
1,925
68 5,139

778
389

540
890.45
3,224

5,511
632

389
389

2,260

2,260
3,105

449
5,297
2,260

4,908
3,224

778 28,517
5,297
3,224

194
4,519

586

2,048

3,419
389

389
3,434
3,037

113,581 34,800 6,029

Total
Personal
Allowances

£

13,280
22,840
13,280
26,288
19,793
15,486
13,280
13,280
21,173
15,486
15,486
15,486
2,984
17,746
18,874
19,667
15,988
17,746
13,280
20,005
15,486
3,047
13,280
15,486
15,693
2,769
13,280
15,486
20,574
16,120
20,693
2,206
16,264
2,595
2,206
2,206
2,746
3,097
18,710
2,206
13,280
20,997
16,118
15,486
15,875
15,875
13,280
15,486
17,746
15,486
13,280
17,746
18,591
15,935
20,783
15,539
1,424
20,394
13,280
18,710
15,486
44,781
20,783
18,710
2,401
17,799
2,792
13,280
17,534
2,206
18,905
2,595
2,206
15,875
18,920
18,523
0

0

0

1,083,704

Mileage
Allowance

189
328

8.36

21.58

35.1

110.5

108.55

104

495.25

1,399

N.B. Records travel & subsistence
expenditure paid to councillor and
incurred by council on behalf of
councillor
Subsistence
(including
accommodation)

Public
Transport and
Other Travel

Incidentals
£ £
23
23
1,173 1,657
671
1,890 1,657

Total Travel
and
Subsistence
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Dependants’
Carers
Allowance




Belfast City Council

Record of Councillors' Support Services funded by Council relating to the period 2023/2024

Support Service

Communications and Support

General Secretarial Services

Courses/ Conferences/ Visits
(Such as registration / joining fees)

Other Costs not covered above
(>£1,000 - such as providing
business cards, council headed
paper, etc)

Total

Amount
£
72,803
320
£646.47

73,769

Details

Laptops and mobiles phones

Councillor attendance fee at event

Councillor business cards and headed paper

Table 2




