COUNCIL NAME: BELFAST CITY COUNCIL

Record of Councillors' and Committee Members' Allowances funded by Council relating to the period 2023/2024

The following records allowances for 2023/24, paid under Part 3 of the Local Government Finance Act (NI) 2011 and the Local Government (Payments to Councillors) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2019. Allowances paid directly to councillors by other bodies, such as by Policing & Community Support Services, which are not made under this legislation are not included, even where councillors are representing the Council.

		expenditure paid to councille incurred by council on beh councillor								ncil on behalf of cillor			
	Initials	Surname	Dates of Office (to be completed if not councillor for full year - e.g. 01/06/2023 to 30/09/2023)	Basic Allowance	Special Responsibility Allowance	Chairperson/ Mayor Allowance	Vice Chairperson/ Deputy Mayor Allowance	Total Personal Allowances	Mileage Allowance	Public Transport and Other Travel Incidentals	Subsistence (including accommodation)	Total Travel and Subsistence	Dependan Carers Allowand
				£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
ı	В	Anglin	from 23/05/2023	13,280				13,280				0	
	C D	Beattie Bell	from 23/05/2023	15,486 13,280	7,354		_	22,840 13,280		23		23	_
1	С	Black		15,486	4,519	6,283		26,288				0	
٠	C N	Bower Bradley		15,486 15,486	4,307		_	19,793 15,486	_	_		0	-
	R	Brooks	from 23/05/2023	13,280				13,280				0	
	T S	Brooks	from 23/05/2023	13,280 15,486	5,687			13,280 21,173		_		0	
	C	Bunting Canavan		15,486	5,067			15,486				0	
-	A F	Carson		15,486				15,486	189			189	
1	M	Cobain Collins	until 22/05/2023	15,486 2,206	778			15,486 2,984	328			328	
1	MJ	Collins		15,486	2,260			17,746				0	
1	S	Copeland de Faoite		15,486 15,486	3,388 4,181		_	18,874 19,667		23		23	
1	Р	Doherty	from 23/05/2023	13,280	2,708			15,988				0	
	M P	Donnelly Donnelly	from 23/05/2023	15,486 13,280	2,260	\vdash		17,746 13,280				0	
	R-M	Donnelly	110111 23/03/2023	15,486	4,519			20,005				0	
	J	Doran	until 00/05/0000	15,486	0.40			15,486	8.36			0	
۱	G D	Dorrian Douglas	until 22/05/2023 from 23/05/2023	2,206 13,280	840			3,047 13,280	8.36			8	
1	S	Douglas		15,486				15,486				0	
٠	J F	Duffy Ferguson	until 22/05/2023	15,486 2,206	207 563			15,693 2,769				0	
	В	Ferguson	from 23/05/2023	13,280	555			13,280	21.58			22	
	A M	Flynn Garrett		15,486 15,486	5,088			15,486 20,574				0	
	J	Garrett	until 26/02/2024	15,486	1,925			16,120				0	
	A	Groogan		15,486	68		5,139	20,693	35.1			0	
۱	E	Haire Hanvey	until 22/05/2023	2,206 15,486	778			2,206 16,264	35.1			35	
	В	Heading	until 22/05/2023	2,206	389			2,595				0	
٠	C	Howard Hussey	until 22/05/2023 until 22/05/2023	2,206 2,206				2,206 2,206	110.5			111	
1	В	Hutchinson	until 22/05/2023	2,206	540			2,746				0	
	M	Kelly Kelly	until 22/05/2023	2,206 15,486	3,224		890.45	3,097 18,710				0	
	J	Kyle	until 22/05/2023	2,206	0,224			2,206				0	
	J	Lawlor	from 23/05/2023	13,280	E E44			13,280				0	
	M D	Long Lyons		15,486 15,486	5,511 632			20,997 16,118				0	
I	JJ	Magee		15,486				15,486				0	
۱	C	Maghie Maskey		15,486 15,486	389 389			15,875 15,875				0	
1	F	McAteer	from 23/05/2023	13,280	300			13,280				0	
	G A	McAteer McCabe		15,486 15,486	2,260		-	15,486 17,746	108.55			109	
	C	McCann		15,486	2,200			15,486				0	
I	A	McCormick McCouprov	from 23/05/2023	13,280	0.000			13,280	101			0	
۱	F D	McCoubrey McCullough		15,486 15,486	2,260 3,105			17,746 18,591	104			104	_
1	Р	McCusker		15,486	449			15,935				0	
	E R	McDonough-Brown McDowell	from 23/05/2023	15,486 13,280	5,297 2,260		_	20,783 15,539				0	
	С	McKay	from 26/02/2024	1,424				1,424				0	
I	G	McKeown McLaughlin	from 22/05/2022	15,486	4,908			20,394				0	
۱	R	McLaughlin McLaughlin	from 23/05/2023	13,280 15,486	3,224			13,280 18,710				0	
I	R	McMullan		15,486		24 -:		15,486				0	
ı	R M	Murphy Murray		15,486 15,486	778 5,297	28,517		44,781 20,783		1,173 671	1,657	2,830 671	
	S	Nelson		15,486	3,224			18,710		5/1		0	
I	A	Newton Nie Bhranair	until 22/05/2023	2,206	194			2,401				0	
۱	C M	Nic Bhranair O'Hara	from 23/05/2023 until 22/05/2023	13,280 2,206	4,519 586			17,799 2,792				0	
1	Т	O'Neill	from 23/05/2023	13,280				13,280				0	
ı	J T	Rodgers Sandford	until 22/05/2023	15,486 2,206	2,048			17,534 2,206	495.25			495	
۱	В	Smyth	UIIII ZZ/UJ/ZUZJ	15,486	3,419			18,905				0	
	G	Spratt	until 22/05/2023	2,206	389			2,595				0	
۱	N N	Thompson Verner	until 22/05/2023	2,206 15,486	389			2,206 15,875				0	
	S	Walsh		15,486	3,434			18,920				0	
ı	С	Whyte		15,486	3,037	\vdash		18,523	\vdash			0	-
1								0				0	
								0				0	
				929,294	113,581	34,800	6,029	1,083,704	1,399	1,890	1,657	4,947	

Belfast City Council

Record of Councillors' Support Services funded by Council relating to the period 2023/2024

Support Service	Amount	Details				
	£					
Communications and Support	72,803	Laptops and mobiles phones				
General Secretarial Services						
Courses/ Conferences/ Visits (Such as registration / joining fees)	320	Councillor attendance fee at event				
Other Costs not covered above (>£1,000 - such as providing business cards, council headed paper, etc)	£646.47	Councillor business cards and headed paper				
Total	73,769					